
" PURSA· BARD HANlAN ZILLA PARIiSHA.D
ENGINEERING WING

COURT COUMPOUND, P.O.-BARDHAMAN DIST:- PURBA BARDHAMAN, PIN-713101

Ph. No. - 0342-2665684
Fax.- 0342- 2663327

e-mail -bzp.dist.engg@gmaiLcom

e-NIT No-38 of 2017-18

ELECTRONIC NOTICE INVITING PRE-QUALIFICATION - CUM - TENDER FOR WORKS
UNDER LOAN ASSIST ANtE FROM NABARD RIDF - XXIII

(Submission of bid through on-line)

Memo No. - DE/e-NIT/832 Dated: 29/1112017

For and on behalf of the Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad, District Engineer invites percentage rate tender through e-filling for the
following works by two cover system. Pre-qualification documents in a separate cover and Financial Bid document with schedule rate in
another cover are to be submitted by the qualified bonafied contractors who satisfy the terms and coni:litions Set out in pre-qualification
document.

PARTICULARS
SI Cost of Tender

Name of work Estimated Amount Amount of Documents Time of
N put to Tender Earnest Money (non -refundable ) Completion
0

RE-TENDER
I Construction of the Road from Kaichor Nandigram road at

Canal Bridge to Kshirgram within Mongalkote Block in Rs. 150586601- Rs. 1,51,0001- Rs.IO,OOOle Nine
the District ofBardhaman under NABARD, RlDF- Months
XXII!{2nd Call)

Intending bidders may download tender documents from e-procurernent portal of Govt. website
https:lletender.wb.nic.in. as per Date & Time schedule. The pre-qualification and Financial Bid documents duly filled and
digitally signed in all respect may be submitted on-line through above e- portal .Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad do not take
any responsibility for the delay caused due to non availability to internet connection or traffiojam etc. for on- line bidding.

Cost of Tender Document & Earnest Money may be remitted through Demand Draft! Pay Order! Banker's Cheque issued
from any Scheduled Commercial Bank in favour of the "District Engineer, Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad" payable at
Bardhaman and same may be documented along with Earnest Money through e-filling. (Details of which has been narrated in
e-tender guide line). The Cost of Tender Documents and Earnest Money should be sent physically to the office of District
Engineer, Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad, Bardhaman, in sealed cover (with forwarding letter head of the bidder) within
stipulated Date & Time schedule before Technical Bid opening. Failure to SUbmithard copies of Demand Draft! Pay Order/
Banker's Cheque within the time period by any bidder, shall be debarred from participating any tender of the Zilla Parishad
for 6 (six) months from the scheduled date of opening of Financial Bid of this tender.

The pre-qualification documents will be opened on by the District Engineer, Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad or his
authorized representative electronically from the web site. While evaluation, District Engineer, Purba Bardhaman Zilla
Parishad may call the bidders & seek clarification! information or additional documents or original copy of any of the
documents already submitted & if these are not produced within the stipulated time frame, their proposals will .be liable for
rejection,

The financial bid document of the technically qualified bidders will be opened for evaluation and selection of
qualified bidders on and the other bid documents will remain unopened. No separate intimation will be given for this, unless
the above date is changed. In case of change of date, due intimation will be given in Web-site as well as in the Notice Board of
the office of the undersigned. No individual intimation will be given. Name of the qualified bidders will be displayed in the
web site as well as'at the office Notice Board of the undersigned.

The District Engineer, Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all pre­
qualification documents and bid document without assigning any reason whatsoever.



SI 1 Particulars
Date & Time

No
1 Date of Uploading ofNlT, Tender Documents (online)

29.11.2017 upto 18.50 1ST

2 Date of start of downloading the documents etc.
29.11.2017 at 18.50 IST

3 Date of pre-Bid meeting with Intending renderers to be held at Purba Bardhaman Zilla
05.12.2017 at 16.00 1ST

Parishad.
4 Date of start of submission of Technical Bid & Financial Bid.

29.11.207 at 18.55 1ST

5 Date of closing downloading the documents etc.
13.12.2017 at 10.00 1ST

6 Date of closing of submission of Technical Bid & Financial Bid.
13.12.2017 at 10.30 1ST

7 Date of submission of Original Demand Draft/Pay Order! Banker's Cheque against cost
14.12.2017 upto 17.00 1ST

of Tender DocumentslEarnest Money to the office of the District Engineer, Purba
Bardhaman Zilla Parisbad.

8 Date of opening of Technical Bid
15.12.2017 upto 11.00 1ST

9 Date of opening of Financial Bid
To be intimated later through
on line and office notice
board.

Date &. Time Schedule >

The eligibility criteria are given below:-

.! 1)
The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should have successfully completed at least one
contract of same type of work at least one third value of the proposed contract. within last five years from the date

of publication of notice.

2) The contractor should have sufficient technical man power, tools and plants to complete the work.

'1
3)

The contractor should have necessary bid capacity to execute the work (Documentary evidence in proof of the 2

items should be enclosed).

4) Income Tax return should be submitted for last 5 years.

5) Copy of Sales Tax, Professional Tax clearance certificate, PAN Card & Valid IS-digit Goods & .Services
Taxpayer Identification Number (GSTIN)'under GST Act,20 17 should be furnished. The Amount of
Earnest Money & Cost of Tender Document as per notice.

All applicable duties, taxes, royalties, cess, toll and other statutory levies is payable by the Contractor under the
Contract to the State!Central Government. For any other cause which shall be included in the rates, prices and total Bid price

submitted by the bidder shall also be deducted from successive bill.

To keep the road in good condition during. the next 3 years after completion of construction work ,if any additional!
excess work is required over the stipulated quantity, the same will be treated as defect liability and the Contractor has to

execute the maintenance work at his own cost.

Time allowed for completion of each work is 9 (Nine) months (excluding rainy season from 14th June to 14th

September) from the date of issue of work order.

Tender documents and other details may be viewed on website bttps:!! wbtenders.gov.in. For further detail as
necessitate by the bidder may be had from the office of the undersigned which may be seen on request during office hours.

The intending bidders are requested to inspect the alignment Qf the proposed road before quoting their rates.

i~~. ~~

~ Dist~ er
Purba Bardhman Zilla Parishad

(Authorized Signatory )
Date:-

/.).1 J.
rt:i"'

1



Memo No. - DE/e-NIT/832/76 Dated: 29/11/2017
Copy of Tender Notice (Sl. No. 38 of 2017 - 18) forwarded for favour of information with the request to

kindly display in his Notice Board for_givingwide publicity to the.-
1~2) SahhadhipatilSahakari Sabbhadhipati Purba Bardharnan Zilla Parishad .
3) District Magistrate .Purba Bardhaman & Executive Officer, Bardhaman Zilla Parishad

4-5) Additional Executive Officer !Financial Controller & Chief Accounts Officer/ Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad
6-15) Adhvaksha District Council/ Karmadhakshya, (All), Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad.
16-19) Superintending Engineer, P.W. Directorate, Western Circle-l , Purba Bardhaman / Superintending. Engineer, Western Highway Circle

No-I, P.W. (Roads) Directorate, Purta Bhawan, Purba Bardhaman./Superintending Engineer, Damodar, Irrigation Circle, I& W.O.
Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman / SUperintending Engineer ,P.H.E. , Central Circle Purta Bhawan Purba Bardhaman.

20-22) Shri P.Roy, Special Secretary! Superintending Engineer (Vetting Cell)lExecutive Engineer ( Vetting Cell), Govt. of W. B.,Panchayats
& Rural Development Department, Joint Administrative Building, HC-7, Sector-Ill, Salt Lake,Kolkata-l06.

23-24) General Manager, National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development, "Abhilasha", 2nd Floor, 6,Royed Street, P.O.Box.
No.- 9083, Kolkata -700016/0istrict Development Manager, NABARD, Bardhaman.

25,28) Sub-Divisional Officer (AII),Purba Bardhaman
29-36) Executive Engineer, WBSRDA, Bardhaman Division, Bardhaman I Executive Engineer, WBSRDA, Bardhaman -2 Division, KanksaI

Executive Engineer-I, Bardhaman Division, P.W.D.! Executive Engineer-Il, Bardhaman Division, P.W.D'/ Executive Engineer, Asansol
Division, P.W.D.I Executive Engineer, South Highway Division,P.W.(Roads) Directt./ Executive Engineer, North Highway Division,
P.W.(Roads) Directt !Executive Engineer, Asansol Highway Division, P.W.(Roads) Directt., Asansol

37-59) Sabhapati/ Executive Officer, Panchayet Samity (Ali), Purba Bardhaman
60) D.LO. & T.D., NlC Purba Bardhaman is reouested to arrange publication in Web Site http://www.bardhaman.nic.iJi

61-62) Dy. Secretary/D.I.Ao,Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad is recuested to arrange publication in Web Site httD:/lwww.burdwanzo.orl!.
63-66) Assistant Engineer (AII)/ Assistant Engineer Estimate Section, Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad.
67-76) Sub-Assistant Engineer (All) /Sub-Assistant Engineer, Estimate Section / H.C.I Acctt., Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad

Notice Board, Engineering Wing, Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad.zOne Exira Copy to District Engineer, Purba Bardharnan Zilla
Parishad.

L

Oate:- 6;
Purba Bardhman Zilla Parishad

(Authorized Signatory )

#/f",\'i
Oi i~~~.

3


